Plymouth Selectboard Agenda
Regular Meeting
Monday, August 17, 2020

6:00 PM
EVENT
1. Call Meeting to Order
2. Introduction of those present
3. Changes to Agenda
4. Approve Minutes of July 20, 2020

8.

9.

Appearance by Katharine and Roderick Pingree re
Pickle Ball Court at the CC — liability insurance (basketball)

Remote appearance by Laura Stone regarding Bridge 114

Review Mail
Approve Warrants

Road Commissioner Report

10. New business

a. Kathy Billings

b. Fire ordinance

¢. Plymouth Welcome Signs re-do
d. Apple Hill Road bids

11. Old business

a. August 11 primary
Town roads list
Sheriff’s contract
Dog bite issue
Cash safe

Traffic ordinance
CC wood chips
Tax bills mailed

Sm oo

12. Adjourn

TIME

6:00

6:02

6:04

6:06

6:10

6:20
7:00
7:10
7:20

7:30

7:45

8:15




