## Plymouth Selectboard Agenda Regular Meeting Monday, August 17, 2020

6:00 PM

EVENT		TIME
1.	Call Meeting to Order	6:00
2.	Introduction of those present	6:02
3.	Changes to Agenda	6:04
4.	Approve Minutes of July 20, 2020	6:06
5.	Appearance by Katharine and Roderick Pingree re Pickle Ball Court at the CC – liability insurance (basketball)	6:10
6.	Remote appearance by Laura Stone regarding Bridge 114	6:20
7.	Review Mail	7:00
8.	Approve Warrants	7:10
9.	Road Commissioner Report	7:20
10.	<ul> <li>New business</li> <li>a. Kathy Billings</li> <li>b. Fire ordinance</li> <li>c. Plymouth Welcome Signs re-do</li> <li>d. Apple Hill Road bids</li> </ul>	7:30
11.	a. August 11 primary b. Town roads list c. Sheriff's contract d. Dog bite issue e. Cash safe f. Traffic ordinance g. CC wood chips h. Tax bills mailed	7:45
12. Adjourn		8:15